Fees and Charges: Exemptions to the Policy

Increase/ Decrease Increase/ Decrease
2024/25 Charge 2024/25 Charge
/ 8 / g from 2023/24 from 2023/24
Service Group Area Activity/Item Explanation for the fee/charge differing from the inflationary policy (6.8% increase in 24/25)
Value Incl. VAT
Range From Range To Range From Range To
. 1 o
Children's Services
Children's Services Music Fees
The increase in this fee is due to the impact of inflation and rising costs, necessating adjustments to ensure fair prices are
Children's Services Music Fees Various instrument charges 22.50 64.00 7.14% 7.56% charged to cover costs.
The increase in this fee is due to the impact of inflation and rising costs, necessating adjustments to ensure fair prices are
Children's Services Music Fees WCET iPad Project incl. hire of iPads 440.00 440.00 7.32% 7.32% charged to cover costs.
The increase in this fee is due to the impact of inflation and rising costs, necessating adjustments to ensure fair prices are
Children's Services Music Fees Musical Apps - Years 5 & 6 270.00 270.00 8.00% 8.00% charged to cover costs.
Children's Services Music Fees External Organisation Delivery / Collection Charge 44.85 44.85 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Children's Services Community Learning
The charge reflect the latest prices provided by the CLMK service. This adjustment ensures our pricing structure remains
Community Learning Various community learning courses 65.00 820.22 7.14% 8.75% accurate and up-to-date, allowing us to provide a fair representation of the value associated by our offerings.
Children's Services Children Missing Education
) . A Children Missing . . : i i
Children's Services Education School Attendance Fixed Penalty Notices 60.00 120.00 -8.26% -8.26% Penalty Notices are set by the Government and are £60 / £120 - Nationally and this cannot be changed.
Children's Services Governor Services
In order to better support the whole MK education sector, we now have one rate for all schools instead of charging a different
Children's Services Governor Services Governor Support Packages - Non-maintained School 2,758.01 5,223.80 -3.71% -1.43% PP X ging
rate for academies.
Children's Services Governor Services Governor Development Maintained Schools & Non-maintained schools 990.00 1,188.00 2.06% 2.06% The price covers the cost of service delivery: allowing us to continue offering the valued service at an affordable rate.
N . . . . . In order to better support the whole MK education sector, we now have one rate for all schools instead of charging a different
Children's Services Governor Services Lay Clerk Service for non-maintained schools 1,243.15 1,243.15 0.09% 0.09% .
rate for academies.
Children's Services Governor Services Federation Service - maintained schools only 1,500.00 1,500.00 50.00% 50.00% The cost of the service has increased to cover full cost of delivery
Children's Services School Improvement
Maintained schools senior leader appointments and interim senior leader We increased the cost of this service significantly in 2023-2024. This price continues to cover the cost of service delivery:
Children's Services School Improvement X pp Rk 2,500.00 2,500.00 4.17% 4.17% R R R g_ v P v
appointment service allowing us to continue offering the service at an affordable rate.
S . . . . . We increased the cost of this service significantly in 2023-2024. This price continues to cover the cost of service delivery:
. . . Non-maintained schools senior leader appointments and interim senior R R R i K
Children's Services School Improvement R . 3,000.00 3,000.00 4.17% 4.17% allowing us to continue offering the service at an affordable rate. Also, to better support the whole MK education sector, we
leader appointment service . R . R
now have one rate for all schools instead of charging different rate for academies.
Headteacher Performance Appraisal - maintained schools & non- This price covers the cost of service delivery and brings the charge in line with one day of consultancy. The charge allows us to
Children's Services School Improvement . p? 680.00 816.00 0.00% 0.00% p R . v & g Y v &
maintained schools continue offering the valued service at an affordable rate.
N . B Headteacher Performance Appraisal - Non-maintained schools outside of
Children's Services School Improvement MK 840.00 840.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Improvement Partner Consultancy - Non-maintained Schools outside of The price covers the cost of service delivery and the associated costs of travelling out of MK: allowing us to continue offerin
Children's Services School Improvement P ¥ 840.00 2,484.00 2.94% 3.50% P X v J J J
MK the service at an affordable rate.
Children's Services School Improvement Annual Evaluation - Maintained Schools 1,360.00 1,360.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Children's Services School Improvement Annual Evaluation - Non-maintained Schools 1,632.00 1,632.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Children's Services School Improvement Annual Evaluation - Non-maintained Schools outside of MK 1,680.00 1,680.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Children's Services School Improvement Safeguarding Audit - Maintained Schools 1,020.00 1,020.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Children's Services School Improvement Safeguarding Audit - Non-maintained Schools 1,224.00 1,224.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Children's Services School Improvement Safeguarding Audit - Non-maintained Schools outside of MK 1,260.00 1,260.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee
We increased the cost of this service significantly in 2023-2024. This price continues to cover the cost of service delivery:
Children's Services School Improvement Evolve Access based on number on roll 201-500 900.00 900.00 33.59% 33.59% X & X v R ‘p v
allowing us to continue offering the service at an affordable rate.
Library Services
Children's Services Library Services Photocopying and FAX
Budget Manager has requested to keep this at current price, we do not accept copper in coin machines, and rounding would
Children's Services Library Services Photocopies 0.25 0.35 0.00% 0.00% g g 4 P P . ptcopp g
be too expensive
Children's Services Library Services Computers
Budget Manager has requested to keep this at current price, we do not accept copper in coin machines, and rounding would
Children's Services Library Services Printing: Black & White 0.25 0.25 0.00% 0.00% g g q P P X ptcopp &
be too expensive.
Children's Services Library Services Reservations
Children's Services Library Services Items from SELMS partner's stock 3.00 3.00 0.00% 0.00% We currently cannot adjust this, we are in a consortium, currently under review will change in line with review.




Adult Services

Adult Services Standard Rate Charges
R Internal Homecare . X o . .

Adult Services services Rate of charge for internal homecare services 24.36 24.36 9.02% 9.02% To be closer in line with UKHCA minimum homecare hourly rate - £25.95

Adult Services Community Alarm & Telecare

Adult Services CommTuer;gZa?elarm & Community Alarm Installation 30.00 30.00 115.92% 115.92% Benchmarking with other providers suggests MKCC are charging considerably less

Adult Services Homelessness

Adult Services Homelessness Emergency Bed & Breakfast Accommodation for families/individuals 17.30 17.30 0.00% 0.00% Notincreasing in 24_/25' as-a review is be-ing unde-rtaken in 24/25 to ték? into consid.eration the benefit cap. Additionally,

increasing the rate will go against a Delegated Decision taken to introduce the cap
Environment and Property
Environment and Property Car Parking
Environment and Property Car Parking Residents Parking Permits
Environment and Property Car Parking Residents Parking Permits 25.00 25.00 0.00% 0.00% Full consultation to be conducted before any increase is proposed
Environment and Property Car Parking Residents Visitors Parking (per day) Day Voucher or Cashless/RingGo 1.00 1.00 0.00% 0.00% Full consultation to be conducted before any increase is proposed
Environment and Property Car Parking Pay and Display and Permits
Environment and Property Car Parking Various Pay and Display and Permit charges 0.50 2,250.00 0.00% 0.00% Full consultation to be conducted before any increase is proposed
Environment and Property Car Parking Off Street Car Parking
Environment and Property Car Parking Elder Gate Multi Story Car Park 10.00 10.00 0.00% 0.00% Full consultation to be conducted before any increase is proposed
Environment and Property Car Parking Other Parking
Environment and Property Car Parking Bay suspensions 16.50 16.50 0.00% 0.00% Full consultation to be conducted before any increase is proposed
Environment and Property Officer Time
Base Charge £2,000 + | Base Charge £2,000 +
Environment and Property Officer Time Road Safety Audits 5% of Bond amount to | 5% of Bond amount to n/a n/a Base Charge £2,000 + 5% of Bond amount to a maximum of £6,000
a maximum of £6,000 [ a maximum of £6,000
Environment and Property Officer Time Provision of Collision Data POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Licences - Hackney Carriages
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Private Hire Operators Licence Charges 386.50 4,794.00 17.28% 17.32% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Operator licence - additional address or operator base 399.50 399.50 17.33% 17.33% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Combined Drivers Licence - initial 287.50 287.50 6.88% 6.88% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Combined Drivers Licence - renewal 269.00 269.00 6.75% 6.75% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Private Hire Vehicle NEW 368.00 368.00 17.20% 17.20% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Private Hire Vehicle RENEWAL 362.00 362.00 17.34% 17.34% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Plate Exempt 42.50 42.50 17.73% 17.73% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Hackney Carriage Vehicle New 380.00 380.00 17.28% 17.28% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal 372.50 372.50 17.32% 17.32% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Driver Assessment Suitability Re-Sit 121.50 121.50 7.05% 7.05% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Replacement Licence (paper) 9.50 9.50 6.74% 6.74% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Bracket 26.80 26.80 17.54% 17.54% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Replacement of Plate 26.80 26.80 17.54% 17.54% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Replacement of Drivers Badge 24.40 24.40 7.02% 7.02% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Plate Magnet Set 47.00 47.00 17.21% 17.21% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Vehicle Age Exemption and Extra Test 66.50 66.50 17.18% 17.18% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Change of Registration 57.50 57.50 17.23% 17.23% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Vehicle Transfer 53.50 53.50 17.56% 17.56% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Second Office Fee 399.00 399.00 17.32% 17.32% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Safeguarding Training 51.30 51.30 6.87% 6.87% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Taxi Licensing Third-Party Advertising (Hackney Only) 130.50 130.50 17.36% 17.36% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Highways
Environment and Property Highways Provision of Temporary Traffic Regulation Order 2,203.00 2,203.00 0.00% 0.00% Already the most expensive in the region so an increase cannot be justified
Environment and Property Highways 3rd party Recharges
. . Damage assessment fee routine only (Based on incident severity - special . -
Environment and Property Highways . K e R POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
engineering difficulty priced at cost)
Environment and Property Highways Necessary alterations to the highway and street furniture - at cost POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
. . Review/approval of method statements/risk assessments for works . .
Environment and Property Highways X . . K o . R POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
affecting sites of engineering difficulties (Bridges & Highway Structures)

Environment and Property Highways Winter Services
Environment and Property Highways Winter preparation (Consultancy Service) POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
Environment and Property Highways S38 Charges to Developers
Environment and Property Highways Section 38 Charges to Developers 10% of b(:;\:lefee +Flat | 10% of bor;\:iefee +Flat n/a n/a 10% of bond fee + Flat rate
Environment and Property Highways Section 278/538 Charges to Devel;z:s, additional flat rate fee for legal 3,500.00 3,500.00 46.44% 46.44% To achieve full cost recovery
Environment and Property Highways $278 Charges to Developers
Environment and Property Highways Approval/Supervision schemes up to £15m and over £15m 10% of scheme value 10% of scheme value n/a n/a 10% of scheme value
Environment and Property Highways Approval/Supervision schemes over £15m 8% of scheme value n/a n/a 8% of scheme value
Environment and Property Highways Design Fees




[5% of scheme cost +
£2000 to a maximum of

[5% of scheme cost +
£2000 to a maximum of

Environment and Propert Highways To undertake a Stage 2,3&4 - Road Safety Audits n/a n/a 5% of scheme cost + £2000 to a maximum of £6000 + agreed inflation
perty € 4 € ¥ £6000 + agreed £6000 + agreed / / ’ g
inflation]+VAT inflation]+VAT
Environment and Property Highways Traffic Management
Environment and Property Highways Provision of new signs and commuted sums POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
Environment and Property Highways Amendment to Temporary Direction Signing Licence admin fee POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
Environment and Property Highways Bridge & Highway Structures Condition Inspections n/a n/a
General Inspection (visual inspection & condition summary, photographs, . s
Environment and Property Highways P ( X P X K v, P grap POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
recommendations & technical review/approval)
Principal Inspection (Within touching distance inspection, all necessary
specialist access & equipment, minimum of 2 bridge inspectors & written . N
Environment and Property Highways P . quip g . P R POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
condition report, photographs, recommendations, technical
review/approval)
Artwork and statues erected on the highway - Review of proposals, risk
Environment and Property Highways K & X Y prop POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
assessments, technical advice/approvals
Environment and Property Emberton Park
Environment and Property Emberton Park Entrance To Park
Environment and Property Emberton Park Entrance To Park 2.00 5.50 0.00% 0.00% To encourage use of the park
Environment and Property Emberton Park Camping
Environment and Property Emberton Park Touring Field (allocated pitches, toilet/shower block in field):
Environment and Property Emberton Park With Hook-up and Water 36.25 36.25 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Environment and Property Emberton Park With Hook-up and Water 213.00 213.00 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Environment and Property Waste Management
. Bulky Waste Collections (up to 3 items or up to 3 points) plus the same X "
Environment and Property Waste Management X X . 20.00 20.00 0.00% 0.00% Under review politically and part of the new waste contract
charge again for 4-6 items/points.
. Special Collections - domestic waste - supplementary charge to Bulky . .
Environment and Property Waste Management R 10.00 10.00 0.00% 0.00% Under review politically and part of the new waste contract
Waste Collection charges.
Chargeable "special" collections, including disposal - for DIY waste, i "
Environment and Property Waste Management 8 P " g P " 100.00 100.00 0.00% 0.00% Under review politically and part of the new waste contract
garden waste and "industrial waste
Supplementary cost for Chargeable "special" collections, including
Environment and Property Waste Management | disposal - for DIY waste, garden waste and "industrial waste" (in addition 6.00 6.00 0.00% 0.00% Under review politically and part of the new waste contract
to above).
Environment and Property Waste Management Chargeable "special" collections - for Household Waste. 60.00 60.00 0.00% 0.00% Under review politically and part of the new waste contract
Supplementary cost for chargeable "special” collections of 'Household
Environment and Property Waste Management PP 4 , g . P 6.00 6.00 0.00% 0.00% Under review politically and part of the new waste contract
Waste' (in addition to above).
Environment and Property Landscape & Countryside
Landscape &
Environment and Property p' Commemorative Benches POA POA n/a n/a i L
Countryside Price on application
Environment and Property Buildings Contracts
12% added to Materials | 12% added to Materials
Environment and Property Buildings Contracts Buildings Contracts ’ ’ n/a n/a 12% added to Materials and Contractors per Job
and Contractors per Job |and Contractors per Job
Environment and Property Film Location Charges
25% added to Admin 25% added to Admin
Environment and Property Film Location Charges Late application charge (less than 7 days notice) ° I ° I n/a n/a 25% added to Admin and Filming Fees
and Filming Fees and Filming Fees
Environment and Property Cycling
Environment and Property Cycling Cycle Facilities (inc locker) - Get Changed 288.00 288.00 0.00% 0.00% To encourage cycling
Environment and Property Cycling Cycle Lockers - Station Square and Get Changed 63.25 63.25 0.00% 0.00% To encourage cycling
Environment and Property Cycling Bikeability Cycle Training - ad hoc courses POA POA POA POA Price on application
Environment and Property Cycling Bikeability Cycle Training - school related 33.00 196.00 0.00 0.00 To encourage cycling
Environment and Property Cycling Bikeability Cycle Training - non school related 10.90 10.90 0.00% 0.00% To encourage cycling
Environment and Property Transport Policy
Developers charge to assess the transport implications of plannin,
Environment and Property Transport Policy P L g‘ X P pA P J POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
applications in relation to the MKCC Multi Modal Model
Finance and Resources
Finance and Resources Court Costs Charged to Local Taxation Defaulters
Court Costs Charged to
Costs are not increased with inflation as they are based on a statutory model based on the direct cost of recovery - no
Finance and Resources Local Taxation Council Tax summons and Liability Orders 52.50 52.50 -6.25% -6.25% K v X R v v
increase will be applied for 2024-25
Defaulters
Court Costs Charged to
Costs are not increased with inflation as they are based on a statutory model based on the direct cost of recovery - no
Finance and Resources Local Taxation Council Tax Liability Order 30.00 30.00 1.69% 1.69% K v . R v v
increase will be applied for 2024-25
Defaulters
Court Costs Charged to
. R 8 X The service reviewed costs for 23-24. Costs are not increased with inflation as they are based on a statutory model based on
Finance and Resources Local Taxation Non Domestic Rates summons 72.50 72.50 0.00% 0.00% . K . .
the direct cost of recovery - no increase will be applied for 2024-25
Defaulters
Court Costs Charged to
The service reviewed costs for 23-24. Costs are not increased with inflation as they are based on a statutory model based on
Finance and Resources Local Taxation Non Domestic Rates Liability Order 40.00 40.00 0.00% 0.00% X X R X v 4
the direct cost of recovery - no increase will be applied for 2024-25
Defaulters
Law and Governance
Law and Governance Legal Charges
Legal Advice Charges — Principal (equiv. to at least 8 yrs relevant post
Law and Governance Legal Charges 8 8 pal (eq v P 297.55 297.55 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties

qualification/call) - Property opted to VAT




Legal Advice Ch - Seni iv. to at least 4 | t post-
Law and Governance Legal Charges cga’ Advice ar.g.es X enior (equiv. to at least 4 yrs relevant pos 273.80 273.80 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
qualification/call) - Property opted to VAT
Legal Advice Charges — Assistant (other solicitors, barristers, legal
Law and Governance Legal Charges executives or fee earners of equivalent experience) - Property opted to 229.10 229.10 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
VAT
Legal Advice Charges — Paralegals or fee earners of equivalent experience . . .
Law and Governance Legal Charges 157.85 157.85 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
- Property opted to VAT
Legal Advice Charges — Trainee solicitors (may vary on grade of trainee) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges g v 8 I ' (may vary on g inee) 157.85 157.85 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Property opted to VAT
Law and Governance Legal Charges Prosecutions/Court work - Property opted to VAT 229.10 229.10 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) - . . .
Law and Governance Legal Charges . . 1,396.94 1,396.94 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Lease (including renewals) - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) - . . .
Law and Governance Legal Charges . 1,047.71 1,047.71 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Leasehold extension - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges g V! 8 pectt vices (Housing/Property) 488.93 488.93 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Tenancy Agreement (garages) - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) - X . .
Law and Governance Legal Charges . 698.47 698.47 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Licences - Property opted to VAT
Legal ice ch — rates fi ifi i Housing/P rty) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges €gal service charges = ra es' or specific services (Housing/Property) 488.93 488.93 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Tenancy at Will - Property opted to VAT
Legal ice ch — rates fi ifi i Housing/P rty) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges ega serwf;e ¢ arg‘es rates for specific services (Housing/Property) 111.76 111.76 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Notices (assignment/mortgage) - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) - . . .
Law and Governance Legal Charges 838.17 838.17 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
g g Licences to Assign (with Rent Deposit OR AGA) - Property opted to VAT / pted prop
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges Licences to Assign (with BOTH Rent Deposit OR AGA) - Property opted to 977.86 977.86 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) - X . .
Law and Governance Legal Charges R X 768.32 768.32 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Licence for Alterations - Property opted to VAT
Legal ice ch — rates fi ifi i Housing/P rty) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges egal service C arges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) 838.17 838.17 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Licence to Underlet - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges g g X -p ( g/Property) 698.47 698.47 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Sales of Land (Residential) - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges 8 8 P ( g/Property) 698.47 698.47 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Surrenders/Deeds of Release - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) - X . .
Law and Governance Legal Charges . 1,047.71 1,047.71 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Deeds of Variation - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges g g L. P ( g/Property) 111.76 111.76 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Leasehold enquiries - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges & 8 . P ( g/Property) 698.47 698.47 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Freehold Reversions - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges g 8 P ( g/Property) 139.69 139.69 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Deeds/Letters of Postponement - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) - X . .
Law and Governance Legal Charges 1,047.71 1,047.71 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
Easements and Wayleaves - Property opted to VAT
Legal service charges — rates for specific services (Housing/Property) -
Law and Governance Legal Charges Low cost Housing (deed of covenant/letter of compatibility) - Property 488.93 488.93 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
opted to VAT
Law and Governance Legal Charges Legal service charges — rates for specific services - contracts and 125.72 125.72 New Fee New Fee Vat Exclusive fee same as 23/24 - New fee to include VAT for opted properties
procurement advice for schools - Property opted to VAT
Housing and Regeneration
Housing and Regeneration Private Sector Housing
Housing and Regeneration Private Sector Housing Statutory Notice Scheme 405.00 405.00 0.00% 0.00% Rates to remain at 23/24 level - working papers show an increase would result in a profit
Housing and Regeneration Private Sector Housing Immigration Inspections 172.00 172.00 0.58% 0.58% Rates increase capped at 0.58% - working papers show an increase above this would result in a profit




Customer & Community Services

Customer & Community Services

Environmental Health - Burials and Cremation

Environmental Health -
Customer & Community Services ) ) Exhumation POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
Burials and Cremation
Customer & Community Services Crematorium Other Fees
Customer & Community Services Crematorium Urns and Caskets - various sizes POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
Customer & Community Services Crematorium Packing and despatch of ashes POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
Photographic images on the Visual Tribute Screens administration fee
Customer & Community Services Crematorium grap g POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
(£10.00) + £1.45 per photo used (Oak chapel only)
Video clips on the Visual Tribute Screens administration fee (£10.00) +
Customer & Community Services Crematorium POA POA n/a n/a Price on application
v £3.60 per minute of video used (Oak chapel only) / / PR
Customer & Community Services | Environmental Protection
This is a service offered by most EH departments free of charge and we would like to encourage its up take as it saves officer
. . . . time/money down the line (most visits only take 2 hours so the cost will be covered, it is also unethical and bad policy to
Customer & Community Services | Miscellaneous Charges Consultancy Visit 300.00 300.00 -23.55% -23.55%
v g ¥ ? ) charge someone who is trying to get things right more than what we would be charging those in an enforcement
situation/getting things wrong
Environmental
Customer & Community Services R Water Sampling - Private Supplies POA POA n/a n.a POA
Protection
Customer & Community Services | . .
Licensing
Customer & Community Services Licensing Sex Establishment Venue
Customer & Community Services Licensing Sex Establishment Licence charges 211.00 3 678.00 0.00% 0.00% Every two years we audit the associated cost with application of these licenses/permits take to Licensing or Regulatory
) T ) ) Committee to agree increase or decrease
Customer & Community Services Licensing Street Trading
Customer & Community Services Licensin Street Trading fees 15.00 2 618.00 0.00% 0.00% Every two years we audit the associated cost with application of these licenses/permits take to Licensing or Regulatory
Y g g ) e R R Committee to agree increase or decrease
Customer & Community Services Licensing Scrap Metal
Customer & Community Services Licensin Scrap Metal fees 95.00 454.00 0.00% 0.00% Every two years we audit the associated cost with application of these licenses/permits take to Licensing or Regulatory
Y e P ) i R R Committee to agree increase or decrease
Customer & Community Services Licensing Other
. . . . . . . Every two years we audit the associated cost with application of these licenses/permits take to Licensing or Regulatory
Customer & Community Services Licensin Other Licensing - Hypnotism 93.00 93.00 0.00% 0.00%
v i g-1yp ’ ’ Committee to agree increase or decrease
Customer & Community Services Licensing Home Boarding Dogs *
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 456.56 666.64 0.00% 0.00% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Kennel & Cattery *
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 537.68 624.00 0.00% 0.00% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Kennel OR Cattery *
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 462.80 530.40 0.00% 0.00% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Pet Shops *
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 448.24 722.80 0.00% -37.99% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Hiring out Horses*
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 901.68 1,244.88 0.00% 0.00% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Breeding of Dogs *
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 360.88 736.22 0.00% 0.00% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Dog Warden
Customer & Community Services Licensin Dog warden charges 22.00 126.74 0.00% 0.00%
v g g g ) ’ fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Dangerous Wild Animals (2years) *
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 298.48 298.48 0.00% 0.00% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval




Customer & Community Services Licensing Animal Exhibition (3 years)
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 448.24 722.80 0.00% 0.00% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Doggy Day Care
Customer & Community Services Licensing New/Renewal 462.80 530.40 0.00% 0.00% .
fees and charges are due to be presented to the Regulatory Committee for approval
Customer & Community Services Licensing Piercing/ Acupuncture (no expiry)
Customer & Community Services Licensing Piercing/ Acupuncture charges 92.00 437.00 0.00% 0.00% Every t.wo years we a.udlt the associated cost with application of these licenses/permits take to Licensing or Regulatory
Committee to agree increase or decrease
Customer & Community Services Licensing Special Events Registration
Customer & Community Services Licensing Special events checks 601.00 2,378.00 0.00% 0.00% Every t.wo years we éudlt the associated cost with application of these licenses/permits take to Licensing or Regulatory
Committee to agree increase or decrease
Customer & Community Services Licensing 20+ POA POA n/a n/a . R
Price on application
Customer & Community Services Licensing Change of details e.g. name, address, towing vehicle etc. 30.00 30.00 0.00% 0.00% Every t.wo years we éUdlt the associated cost with application of these licenses/permits take to Licensing or Regulatory
Committee to agree increase or decrease
Customer & Community Services Licensing Copy Licence 16.00 16.00 0.00% 0.00% Every t.wo years we a.udlt the associated cost with application of these licenses/permits take to Licensing or Regulatory
Committee to agree increase or decrease
Customer & Community Services .
Registrar
Customer & Community Services Registrar Marriage and civil partnership charges 250.00 2,500.00 1.54% 22.00% Fees already agreed with Cabinet. Set 3 years in advance to offer online booking
Customer & Community Services | . . .
Citizenship
Customer & Community Services Citizenship Private ceremony specified weekdays/weekends 190.00 300.00 0.00% 0.00% Fees already agreed with Cabinet. Set 3 years in advance to offer online booking
Customer & Community Services "
Copy certificates
Customer & Community Services | Copy certificates/post | Special Delivery (inc any standard postage required) online and in person 8.50 8.50 0.00% 0.00% Standard royal mail fee
Customer & Community Services Registrar Various registrar charges 35.00 100.00 0.00% 20.01% Fees already agreed with Cabinet. Set 3 years in advance to offer online booking
Planning and Place Making
Planning and Place Making Local Land Charges Fees
. ) Local Land Charges .
Planning and Place Making Fees Part Il Enquiries
: . Local Land Charges . . .
Planning and Place Making Fees CON290 Enquiries (existing but not showing 29.68 29.68 New Fee New Fee New Fee
; 3 Local Land Charges - .
Planning and Place Making Fees Additional Parcels (commercial searches) new fee 93.82 93.82 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Local Land Charges
Planning and Place Making Fees g Copy Agreements (existing) - Small 44.70 44.70 New Fee New Fee New Fee
; . Local Land Charges . .
Planning and Place Making Fees Copy Agreements (existing) - Medium 68.45 68.45 New Fee New Fee New Fee
Local Land Charges
Planning and Place Making Fees g Copy Agreements (existing) - Large 86.60 86.60 New Fee New Fee New Fee




